

# Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on 31st December, 2012

Part - I		Rs. In Lakhs									
		Standalone					Consolidated				
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Previous Year ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Previous Year ended
		31-12-2012	30-09-2012	31-12-2011	31-12-2012	31-12-2011	31-03-2012	31-12-2012	30-09-2012	31-12-2012	31-03-2012
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1</b>	<b>Income from Operations</b>										
	(a) Income from Operations	601.34	541.27	249.64	1,611.15	732.15	1,023.89	3,924.12	3,620.67	10,621.16	3,375.65
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	0.42	-	1.43	-	7.57	-	2.45	7.67	8.33
	<b>Total Income from Operations</b>	<b>601.34</b>	<b>541.69</b>	<b>249.64</b>	<b>1,612.58</b>	<b>732.15</b>	<b>1,031.46</b>	<b>3,924.12</b>	<b>3,623.12</b>	<b>10,628.83</b>	<b>3,383.98</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>										
	(a) Employees Cost	362.47	331.37	151.28	1,003.59	460.08	639.41	2,989.81	2,876.68	8,176.31	2,519.43
	(b) Depreciation	33.24	33.24	23.26	102.31	59.07	95.09	43.92	36.24	118.47	98.29
	(c) Other Expenditure	153.79	133.63	52.88	382.08	152.44	211.07	606.07	485.81	1,632.60	554.87
	<b>Total Expenditure</b>	<b>549.50</b>	<b>498.24</b>	<b>227.42</b>	<b>1,487.98</b>	<b>671.59</b>	<b>945.57</b>	<b>3,639.80</b>	<b>3,398.73</b>	<b>9,927.38</b>	<b>3,172.59</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>51.84</b>	<b>43.45</b>	<b>22.22</b>	<b>124.60</b>	<b>60.56</b>	<b>85.89</b>	<b>284.32</b>	<b>224.39</b>	<b>701.45</b>	<b>211.39</b>
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit(+)/Loss (-) before Interest &amp; Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>51.84</b>	<b>43.45</b>	<b>22.22</b>	<b>124.60</b>	<b>60.56</b>	<b>85.89</b>	<b>284.32</b>	<b>224.39</b>	<b>701.45</b>	<b>211.39</b>
6	Finance Costs	4.40	5.15	6.78	15.67	22.40	29.42	16.79	17.90	58.82	32.93
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit(+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activities after/finance costs butbefore Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	<b>47.44</b>	<b>38.30</b>	<b>15.44</b>	<b>108.93</b>	<b>38.16</b>	<b>56.47</b>	<b>267.53</b>	<b>206.49</b>	<b>642.63</b>	<b>178.46</b>
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9</b>	<b>Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)</b>	<b>47.44</b>	<b>38.30</b>	<b>15.44</b>	<b>108.93</b>	<b>38.16</b>	<b>56.47</b>	<b>267.53</b>	<b>206.49</b>	<b>642.63</b>	<b>178.46</b>
10	Tax Expenses including Differred tax	11.25	8.58	2.50	23.83	7.50	17.45	62.85	67.45	192.35	60.41
<b>11</b>	<b>Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)</b>	<b>36.19</b>	<b>29.72</b>	<b>12.94</b>	<b>85.10</b>	<b>30.66</b>	<b>39.02</b>	<b>204.68</b>	<b>139.04</b>	<b>450.28</b>	<b>118.05</b>
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>13</b>	<b>Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)</b>	<b>36.19</b>	<b>29.72</b>	<b>12.94</b>	<b>85.10</b>	<b>30.66</b>	<b>39.02</b>	<b>204.68</b>	<b>139.04</b>	<b>450.28</b>	<b>118.05</b>
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,689.14	1,689.14	1109.14	1,689.14	1109.14	1,689.14	1,689.14	1,689.14	1,689.14	1,689.14
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	2,044.57	2,044.57	323.55	2,044.57	323.55	323.55	2,119.12	2,119.12	2,119.12	2,119.12
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)										
	(a) Before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)										
	Basic EPS	0.21	0.18	0.12	0.50	0.28	0.23	1.21	0.82	2.67	0.70
	Diluted EPS	0.21	0.18	0.12	0.50	0.28	0.23	1.21	0.82	2.67	1.12
	(b) After Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)										
	Basic EPS	0.21	0.18	0.12	0.29	0.12	0.23	1.21	0.82	1.45	1.12
	Diluted EPS	0.21	0.18	0.12	0.29	0.12	0.37	1.21	0.82	1.45	1.12

**Part - II**

Sl. No.	Particulars		3 Months Ended			Nine Moths Ended		Previous Year ended
			31-12-2012	30-09-2012	31-12-2011	31-12-2012	31-12-2011	31-03-2012
<b>A.</b>	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDING</b>							
1	Public Shareholding							
-	Number of Shares		61,94,198	61,94,198	61,94,198	61,94,198	61,94,198	61,94,198
-	Percentage of Shareholding		36.67%	36.67%	55.85%	36.67%	55.85%	36.67%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding							
(a)	<b>Pledged/Encumbered</b>							
-	- Number of Shares				-		-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)							
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)				-		-	-
(b)	<b>Non Encumbered</b>							
-	- Number of Shares		1,06,97,200	1,06,97,200	48,97,200	1,06,97,200	48,97,200	1,06,97,200
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)		63.33%	63.33%	44.15%	63.33%	44.15%	63.33%
<b>B</b>	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	<b>Pending at the beging of the quarter</b>	<b>Received during the quarter</b>	<b>Disposed during the quarter</b>	<b>Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter</b>			
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2012	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL			

- 1 The above financial results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-02-2013.
- 2 Corresponding Quarter Financial for the quarters 31-12-2011 and Corresponding Nine Months Ended Financials 31-12-2011 are not given in the consolidation since acquisition has taken during January 2012, hence not applicable.
- 3 Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- 4 Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

**PLACE: HYDERABAD**
**DATE : 14-02-2013**
**for CIGNITI TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

**C.V. SUBRAMANYAM**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**